AANANNY

e

The ultimate business and leisure hotel

- we're working on it.

At last, a business and leisure hotel that meets all your requirements, perfectly located
and only minutes from Junction 30 of the M62. Oulton Hall, Leeds to be completed in
Spring 1993 offers an impressive array of facilities including:

146 luxury bedrooms and suites ¢ Conference management team
- Conference/meeting facilities for 3-300 Fully-equipped business centre
Direct vehicle access into the conference centre area Luxurious Leisure Club
The latest hi-tech video, lighting and sound systems Adjoining 18 -hole golf course

Three minutes from Junction 30 M62 Extensive car parking for 220

Contact WRA for a special ‘Rally Weekend’ deal
at Oulton Hall
Tel: 0904 471944 Fax: 0904 471955

DE VERE &) HOTELS

AANANA

ARTEMIS EQUIPMENT FOREST STAGES RALLY 1993

AWARD WINNERS
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Position Number

1 4  Dougie Watson-Clark/Ian Connelly
2 3 David Mann/lan Wray
3 5 Martin Rowe/Chris Wood
CLASS N1
1 58 Tim Johnson/Roger Burkill

2 65 Doug Hammond/Sean Kelly

3 70 Charles Hutchinson/Peter Nixon
CLASS N2

1 35 Simon Redhead/J Kennard
CLASS N3

1 54 Dennis Tate/Andrew Wilson

CLASS N4
1 6 Steve Petch/John Richardson
2 7 Marcus Dodd/Stephen McAuley

3 21 Gordon Smith/Ian Maclvor
CLASS A1l

1 52 Graeme Presswell/Phil Cottam
CLASS A2

1 37 Julian Porter/Andrew Grimstone
CLASS A3

1 25 Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson

2 24 Julian Reynolds/Nicky Beech
CLASS A4

1 10  Brian Bell/Phil Mills

2 53 Rod Bennett/Rob Langley
CLASS B1

1 50 Robert Camplejohn/Neil Wooliscroft
CLASS B2

1 32 Jon Burn/Stan Quirk
CLASS B3

1 28  Alistair Tough/Alan Bland

2 42 Matthew Yeadon/Richard Shores
CLASS B4

1 19 Tony Davies/Ryland James

2 26  Penny Mallory/Sue Mee
Best Trackrod Entry

1 54 Dennis Tate/Andrew Wilson

Formula 2 - Oulton Hall Trophy
1 25 Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson

Shell Skoda Trophy

58 Tim Johnson/Roger Burkill

70 Charles Hutchinson/Peter Nixon

Les Andrews/Brian Heather

71  Chris Beavan/Haydn Chappell

60 Andrew Wheatley/Michael Orr
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Ford Escort Cosw
Toyota Celica
Ford Escort Cosw

Skoda Favorit
Vauxhall Nova
Skoda Favorit
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 309 GTi
Ford Escort Cosw
Ford Escort Cosw
Ford Sierra Cosw
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Nova GTE

Vauxhall Astra
Peugeot 205 GTI

Ford Escort Cosw
Lancia Integrale

Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205

Opel Manta
Peugeot 205 GTI

MG Metro 6R4
Ford Escort Cosw
Peugeot 309 GTi
Vauxhall Astra
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit

Skoda Favorit
Skoda Favorit
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RANK XEROX

Rank Xerox (UK) Limited
Lea Green Road

Lea Green

St. Helens

Merseyside WAY 40F
Telephone: (1744 811541

Dear Customer

We are please to advise that Business Efficiency Limited have been appointed as the
Authorised Rank Xerox Concessionaire for your area.

Business Efficiency Limited have now finalised a new joint venture agreement with us
to give them exclusive rights to market our products in all the Leeds, Harrogate and
York areas.

If you are considering acquiring new Rank Xerox machines such as:-

Photocopiers. Facsimile machines. Laser printers, Cad systems, Colour
plotters, Cadmate plotters, Plain paper plan printers and their consumables,

Business Efficiency Limited are your preferred and recommended supplier and are fully
supported by us in all aspects of the service you would expect from our company.

Business Efficiency Limited are turther authorised to offer the Rank Xerox Total
Satisfaction Guarantee with all new machines which they sell on our behalf,

Technical Service on Copiers, Duplicators and Facsimile Machines will continue to be
supplied to Business Efficiency Limited customers by Rank Xerox's own Customer
Service Division, giving you the full benefits of after-sales care from our BS 5750
certified engineering force.

Business Efficiency Limited address is:-

West Point Business Centre
Westland Square

Leeds

LS11 588

Telephone: 0532 761741
Facsimile: 0532 761744

Please do not hesitate to contact me at the address or telephone number on the head of
this letter is you require any clarification or confirmation of its contents.

Yours sincerely

.( . Ian Stewart

CONCESSIONAIRE ACCOUNT MANAGER

Registered Office:

Bridge House, Oxford Road, Uxbridge, Middlesex
Place of Registration: England

Registered No. 330754

"
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ARTEMIS EQUIPMENT FOREST STAGES RALLY 1993

FINAL RESULTS

NUMBER CREW

1 Murray Grierson/Stewart Merry Austin Metro 6R4
2 Chris Mellors/Reg Smith Ford Sierra Cosw
3 David Mann/lan Wray Toyota Celica
4 CG Ford, Talkback, Autoglass, ATS Tyres

Dou%ic Watson-Clark/lan Connelly Ford Escort Cosw
5 he Shell Scholarship
Martin Rowe/Chris Wood
6 Steve Petch/John Richardson
7 Dewitts Race & Rally
Marcus Dodd/Stephen McAuley Ford Escort Cosw
8 Walkers Radiators/Walkers for Lancia
Steve Smith/Brian Hughes Lancia Delta Integ
9 Mike Horne/Monty Pearson Ford Sierra Cosw

10 Brian Bell/Phil Mills Ford Escort Cosw

11 Vince Wetton/Hugh Edwards VW Golf G60 Rallye

12 De Lacy Motor Club

Neil Hiorns/Tom Watson
14 Martyn Harrison/Jim Kitson
17 Buywell Retail Park
Richard Moore/John Foster

19 Tony Davies/Ryland James MG Metro 6R4

20 Brian Lyall/W Sturrock Ford Escort Cosw

21 W & R Murray (Alford) Ltd. Car Sales

Gordon Smith/lan Maclvor Ford Sierra Cosw
22 Civil Service Motoring Association
Steve Green/Peter Foy

23 Bill Stewart/Neil Ewing

24 Skip Brown Cars
Julian Reynolds/Nicky Beech

25 Electrical & Contractors Supplies
Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson

26 Hendy Ford Motorsport
Penny Mallory/Sue Mee

28 Faro Race & Rally Shoes
Alistair Tough/Alan Bland

29 Wars Motorsport
Scott Bradshaw/Kate Wood

30 Mark Pollard/Alan Cathers

31 William Hill/Clive Hilton

32 Jon Burn/Stan Quirk

35 Simon Redhead/J Kennard

36 Chris Heleine/Chris Dewsnap

37 Julian Porter/Andrew Grimstone

39 Nigel Cannell/Michaela Cannell

40 Bowes Rocke/Peter Evans

41 York Motor Club

Ian Jemison/Dean Kellett

42 Matthew Yeadon/Richard Shores

45 John Brazier/Tom Palmer

46 Martin Meadows/lan Qakey

47 Jane Gunningham /Stella Boyles Mazda 323 4x4

48 Peter Walster/Bill Stevenson Mazda 323 4x4

49 Horiba Instruments Ltd/Coventry Automotive

Trevor Godwin/David Wyer VW Golf 16V GTi

50 Robert Camplejohn/Neil Wooliscroft Vauxhall Nova

51 A C Services

David Boden/Andrew Parkhurst
52 Graeme Presswell/Phil Cottam
53 Dolphin Motor Club -

Rod Bennett/Rob Langley Lancia Integrale
54 Shell Chemicals (Agricultural Division) Ltd )

Dennis Tate/Andrew Wilson Peugeot 309 GTi
55 Wakefield Motor Club

Keith Scott/David Marshall
56 Co-ordsport Litd

Matoko Suzuki/Jon Dunning

Ford Escort Cosw
Ford Escort Cosw

Ford Escort Cosw
Lancia Delta Integ

Lancia Delta Integ

Vauxhall Astra
Opel Manta

Peugeot 205 GTI
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort Cosw
Opel Manta

Ford Sierra Cosw
Ford Sierra Cosw
Ford Escort Cosw
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205 GTi
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Toyota Corolla
Vauxhall Astra GTE

Vauxhal Avon
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Vauxhall Nova GTE

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra

Vauxhall Astra GTE

Mitsubishi Lancer

@
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Class

B4
B4
Ad

N4

N4
N4

POSITION

Total
RETIRED
RETIRED

67:31 1
66:58 1
68:16 2
68:55 3
T70:53 4
RETIRED
RETIRED
69:43 2
RETIRED
77:21 3
75:24 8
RETIRED
T0:44 i 6
Gearbox 552
72:32 5
RETIRED
T6:01 3
75:03 2
73:50 1
73:27 2
73:16 1
74:31 T
T2:49 6
RETIRED
76:13 1
T8:16 1
RETIRED
77:11 1
T8:24 2
75:54 =
77:13 4
T75:10 2
Piston
78:40 3
81:04 10
RETIRED
81:26 5
79:56 1
81:38 3
82:03 1
77:.05 3
81:09 1
80:27 4
78:33 9
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Class Overall

-

-~ R

23
16

18
14
12
11
10
13
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24
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17

22
15

27
30
33
28

34
35

20
31
29
26



ARTEMIS EQUIPMENT FOREST STAGES RALLY 1993

ARTEMIS EQUIPMENT FOREST STAGES RALLY 1993 FINAL RESULTS IN POSITION ORDER
FINAL RESULTS POSITION
POSITION Ov'all Cls No CREW CLS TOTAL
NUMBER CREW Class Total Class Overall
1 1 4  Dougie Watson-Clark/lan Connelly  Ford Escort Cosw N4 66:58
58 Tim Johnson/Roger Burkill Skoda Favorit N1 82:56 1 36 2 1 3 David Mann/Ian Wray Toyota Celica Ad 67:31
59  Panasonic Business Systems/Brookroyd for Skoda 3 2 5  Martin Rowe/Chris Wood Ford Escort Cosw N4 68:16
Les Andrews/Brian Heather Skoda Favorit N1 85:17 4 42 4 3 6  Steve Petch/John Richardson Ford Escort Cosw N4 68:55
60 Andrew Wheatley/Michael Orr Skoda Favorit N1 87:17 6 44 5 2 10  Brian Bell/Phil Mills Ford Escort Cosw A4 69:43
61  Masters of Morden 6 1 19 Tony Davies/Ryland James MG Metro 6R4 B4 70:44
Keith Murrell/Derek Davies _Opel Corsa Al 83:35 2 39 7 4 7  Marcus Dodd/Stephen McAuley Ford Escort Cosw N4 70:53
64 Trimoco Cars Leeds (Parts Operation) 8 5 Gordon Smith/lan Maclvor Ford Sierra Cosw N4 72:32
Robert Smith/Nigel Long Ford Escort Mk2 B2 81:23 2 32 9 6 30  Mark Pollard/Alan Cathers Ford Sierra Cosw N4 72:49
65 Doug Hammond/Sean Kelly Vauxhall Nova N1 84:43 2 40 10 1 28  Alistair Tough/Alan Bland Opel Manta B3 73:16
66 Phil Fletcher/Laurie Chawick Peugeot 205 Rallye N1 Mechanical §52 11 2 26 Penny Mallory/Sue Mee Ford Escort Cosw B4 73:27
67 Cannock & District Car Club 12 1. 25 Richard Forster/Robert Wilkinson Vauxhall Astra A3 73:50
Robert Cholmondely/Keith Turner  Opel Manta A3 §3:22 6 38 13 7 29  Scott Bradshaw/Kate Wood Ford Sierra Cosw N4 74:31
68 Tim Mason/Paul Burns Peugeot 205 Rallye N1 100:10 9 48 ’ 14 2 24  Julian Reynolds/Nicky Beech Peugeot 205 GTI A3 75:03
69 Fitness Factory, Brighton 15 2 42 Matthew Yeadon/Richard Shores Pengeot 205 GTI B3 75:10
Nigel Heath/Tim Hely Peugeot 205 GTI N3 83:05 2 37 16 8 14 Martyn Harrison/Jim Kitson Lancia Delta Integ N4 75:24
70 Charles Hutchinson/Peter Nixon Skoda Favorit N1 85:12 3 41 17 3 40 Bowes Rocke/Peter Evans Vauxhall Astra GTE A3 75:54
71 Chris Beavan/Haydn Chappell Skoda Favorit N1 86:50 5 43 18 3 23 Bill Stewart/Neil Ewing Opel Manta B3 T6:01
72 Les Randall/Bob Hastings Skoda Favorit N1 RETIRED " 19 1 32  Jon Burn/Stan Quirk Peugeot 205 B2 76:13
74 Nigel Wilkinson/Paul Hudson Vauxhall Astra B1 RETIRED 20 3 53  Rod Bennett/Rob Langley Lancia Integrale Ad 77:05
75 Trackrod Motor Club 21 1 37  Julian Porter/Andrew Grimstone Vauxhall Nova GTE =~ A2 77:11
Stephen Sanderson/Rob Buchan Vauxhall Astra GTE B3 90:15 5 45 22 4 41 lan Jemison/Dean Kellett Vauxhal Avon B3 77:13
76 Murray Spencer/Michael Spicer Skoda Favorit N1 93:52 7 46 23 3 12 Neil Hiorns/ Tom Watson Ford Escort Cosw B4 77:21
77 Andrew Howard/Philip Ingham Skoda Favorit N1 96:07 8 47 24 1 35  Simon Redhead/J Kennard Vauxhall Nova N2 78:16
25 2 39  Nigel Cannell/Michacla Cannell Toyota Corolla N2 78:24
26 9 56  Matoko Suzuki/Jon Dunning Mitsubishi Lancer N4 78:33
27 3 46 Martin Meadows/lan Oakey Vauxhall Nova GTE N2 78:40
28 1 50 Robert Camplejohn/Neil Wooliscroft Vauxhall Nova Bl 79:56
29 4 55 Keith Scott/David Marshall Vauxhall Astra GTE A3 B0:27
30 10 47  Jane Gunningham/Stella Boyles Mazda 323 4x4 N4 81:04
31 1 54 Dennis Tate/ Andrew Wilson Peugeot 309 GTi N3 81:09
32 2 64 Robert Smith/Nigel Long Ford Escort Mk2 B2 81:23
33 5 49 Trevor Godwin/David Wyer VW Golf 16V GTi A3 81:26
34 3 51 David Boden/Andrew Parkhurst Ford Escort B2 51:38
35 1 .52 Graeme Presswell/Phil Cottam Vauxhall Astra Al 82:03
36 1 58 Tim Johnson/Roger Burkill Skoda Favorit N1 82:56
37 2 69 Nigel Heath/Tim Hely Peugeot 205 GTI N3 83:05
38 6 67 Ro%ert Cholmondely/Keith Turner  Opel Manta A3 83:22
39 2 61 Keith Murrell/Derek Davies Opel Corsa Al 83:35
40 2 65 Doug Hammond/Sean Kelly Vauxhall Nova N1 84:43
41 3 70 Charles Hutchinson/Peter Nixon Skoda Favorit N1 85:12
42 4 59 Les Andrews/Brian Heather Skoda Favorit N1 85:17
43 5 M Chris Beavan/Haydn Chappell Skoda Favorit N1 86:50
44 6 60  Andrew Wheatley/Michael Orr Skoda Favorit N1 87:17
45 st Stephen Sanderson/Rob Buchan Vauxhall Astra GTE B3 90:15
46 7 76 Murray Spencer/Michael Spicer Skoda Favorit N1 93:52
47 8 77 Andrew Howard/Philip Ingham Skoda Favorit N1 96:07
. 48 9 68 Tim Mason/Paul Burns Peugeot 205 Rallye N1 100:10
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M Grierson
C I ellors
D Mann

D Watson- Clark
M Rowe

S Petch

M Dodd

S Smith

M Horne

B Bell

11 V Wetton
12 N Hiorns
14 M Harrison
17 R Moore

19 T Davies

20 B Lyall

21 G Smith

22 5§ Green

23 B Stewart
24 J Reynolds
25 R Forster
26 P Mallory
28 A Tough

29 § Bradshaw
30 M Pollard
31 W Hill

32 J Burn

35 S Redhead
36 C Heleine
37 J Porter

39 N Cannell
40 B Rocke

41 1 Jemison
42 M Yeadon
45 J Brazier
46 M Meadows
47 J Gunningham
48 P Walster
49 T Godwin
50 R Camplejohn
51 D Boden

52 G Presswell
53 R Bennett
54 D Tate

55 K Scott

56 M Suzuki
58 T Johnson
59 L Andrews
60 A Wheatley
61 K Murrell
64 R Smith

65 D Hammond
66 P Fletcher
67 R Cholmondely
68 T Mason

69 N Heath

70 C Hutchinson
71 C Beavan
72 L Randall
74 N Wilkinson
75 S Sanderson
76 M Spencer
77 A Howard

[y
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ARTEMIS EQUIPMENT FOREST STAGES RALLY
FINAL RESULTS

STAGE
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Cropton Givendale Langdale  Olivers Mtl
Gale Rigg Staindale  HarwoodDale Olivers
7:45 554 %19 7:55 RETIRED
RETIRED
7:52  6:06 824 807 12:07 2:50 349 343
7:46 600 813 815 11:57 250 340 339
7:53 603 832 814 12:18  2:50 348 346
7:53 607 833 815 12:25 2:51 350 345
8:08 630 849 823 12:52 2:54 406  3:55
801 6:14 &30 821 RETIRED
8:01 6:07 8&56 8:25 RETIRED
759 6:12 843 826 12:40 2:54 349 344
805 6:12 902 826 1241 2:50 RETIRED
739 5:53 831 16:00 13:12  2:58 358 3:50
8:13  6:20 11:39 830 12:42  3:27 402 3:59
8:25 642 916 840 13:;11 3:.00 RETIRED
8:05 6:11 855 829 1245 2:53 358 349
7:48  Gearbox 552
8:18 6:26 858 843 1301 259 403 355
RETIRED
828 628 906 919 13:51 327 404 401
833 646 924 901 1341 311 405 401
8:25 636 910 857 1320 3:09 407 3:58
834 633 9:24 846 13:03 3:00 401 355
8:17  6:26 923 8:56 1305 3:07 403 400
830 6:38 9:13 849 1302 303 406 3:59
816 6:35 908 839 13:15 300 359  3:56
8:40 6:34 9:21 9:47 16:38 327 RETIRED
847 6:44 924 901 13:24 315 432 423
9:05 6:54 937 9:27 1405 325 419 419
8:47 640 937 906 1339 3:11 RETIRED
9:00 6:56 940 917 13:57 317 411 410
9:06 706 949 920 14:.06 3:18 423 420
846 648 931 908 13:39 314 417 409
8:55  6:56 10:04 9:16 13:59 313 406 402
8:46 6:42 917 854 13:30 311 404 402
12:15  6:59 947 919 13:54 3:21  Piston
9:16 703 949  9:28 14:.00 321 4:20 421
8:50 702 949 930 1514 337 439 424
RETIRED
9:24 T7:11 10:14 9:41 14:18 3:25 4:45 4:43
925 706 10:05 935 14:13 322 424 424
933 709 10:25 9:40 14:339  3:26 435 430
929  7:15 10:07 947 1450 3:28 438 439
8:46 6:53 9142 9:08 1340 308 412 431
922 T7:14  9:58 948 1429 326 433 428
9:11  7:27 9555 9:32 14116 320 4:23 420
8:56 7:02 10:02 9:14 14:02 309 4:27 422
9:49 7:18  10:16 9:48 14:32 3:34 4:45 4:47
9:50 7290 10:33 10:05 15:07 341 456 455
10:18 7:32 1049 10:15 1532 346 502 458
9:38 720 10:21 10:00 1507 3:32 440 428
9:35 710 10:15  9:39 14:39 328 434 428
945 T35 10:43  9:55 1522 336 444 442
10:03 848 Mechanical 552
939 732 10227 9:53 14:52 3:29 445 439
0:37 805 1134 10:33 26:00 355 457 502
9:37 733 71032 948 14:59 330 4:28 4126
9:56 727 10:37 10:05 15:03 339  5:00 455
10:06 7:28 10:55 10:27 1515 346 505 505
10:10 7:47 RETIRED
9:58 7:33 10:28 1005 1530 341 RETIRED
10:17  7:58 1147 10:33 16:22  3:50 458 5:.03
10:28  7:53 11:13 10:40 20:04 3:53 508 5:04
10:43 12:00 11:33 1043 16:16 3:51 5:21 5:39
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1993

9

Housedale

10

11

Mt2 Duncombe 1

8:37
8:44
8:48
9:01
9:02

9:05

%13
9:11

9:07
9:36

9:34
9:49
9:41
9:38
9:37
10:53
528

10:04
10:08

10:09
10:16

9:45
10:01
10:14

10:08
s

10:39
10:19
10:38
10:44
10:12
10:47
10:24
10:26
11:02
11:15
11:41
11:02
10:34
11:10

10:46
12:01
11:02
11:15
11:25

12:03
11:55
12:24

Page

3:00
2:58
3:05
3:10
3:10

3:.05

3:.07
3:09

31
3:21

3:32
3:18
3:17
3:14
313
312
3:18

3:24
331

3:19
3:23
3:20
3:24
3:19

3:29
3:37

3:34
341
335
3:37
3:27
3:33
4:15
3:28
337
341
345
3:52
3:36
3:39

3:45

3:42

5

2:56
2:56
2:59
3:05
3:04

3:06

3:00
3:12

3:21
312

3:11
3:14
3:10
3:19
309
3:06
315

315
3:26

3:15
e
317
3:17
311

3:25
3:28

3:32
3:22
3:28
3:29
3:26
331
3:24
3:25
3:28
3:36
3:39
335
3:25
3:32

3:35
3:39
331

336
3:37

3:42
3:45

ROAD

Duncombe 2

0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00
0:00

0:00
0:00
0:00

STAGE 1
Cropton
BOGEY 7:30

NO.
12

20

TIME
7:39
T7:45
7:46
7:48
7:52
7:53
7:53
7:39
8:01
8:01

STAGE 7
Olivers Mtl
BOGEY 3:31

NO.

TIME
3:40
3:48
3:49
3:49
3:50
3:58
3:58
3:59
4:01
4:02

STAGE 1
Cropton

NO.

12
3,

4
20
3

TIME
7:39
T7:45
T:46
T:48
T:52
Ti53
T3
7:59
8:01
8:01

STAGE 7
Olivers Mtl

NO.

4
3
5
6

10

19
7

21

30

28

TIME
48:41
49:15
49:38
49:54
50:43
51:16
51:42
52:28
52:52
53:17

ARTEMIS EQUIPMENT FOREST STAGES RALLY 1993
10 BEST TIMES ON EACH STAGE

STAGE 2
Gale Rigg
BOGEY 5:21
NO. TIME
12: 553
1 5:54
4  6:00
5 603
3  6:06
6 607
9  6:07
19 6:11
10 6:12
11 6:12
STAGE 8
Olivers Mt2
BOGEY 3:31
NO. TIME
4 3:39
3 343
10 3:44
6 345
5 346
19 349
12 3:50
T 355
21 355
26 3:55

STAGE 3
Givendale
BOGEY 8:13
NO. TIME
4 813
1 819
3 824
8 830
12 831
5 832
6 833
10 8:43
7 849
19  B:55
STAGE 9
Housedale
BOGEY 8:00
NO. TIME
3 837
4 B:44
5 B48
6 901
7 902
10 9:05
19 907
14 911
12 9:13
30 9:28

STAGE 4
Staindale
BOGEY 7:06
NO. TIME
1 7585
3 807
5 814
4 815
6 815
8 821
7 823
9 8:25
10 8:26
11 8:26
STAGE 10
Duncombe 1
BOGEY 2:35
NO. TIME
4 2:58
3 300
5 305
10 305
12 3:07
14 309
6 310
7 310
19 311
29 312

STAGE 5
Langdale

BOGEY 11:30

NO.
4

TIME
11:57
12:07
12:18
12:25
12:40
12:41
12:42
12:45
12:52
13:01

STAGE 11
Duncombe 2
BOGEY 2:35

NO.

TIME
2:56
2:56
2:59
3:00
3:04
3:05
3:06
3:06
3:09
3:10

10 LEADING POSITIONS AFTER EACH STAGE

STAGE 2
Gale Rigg
NO. TIME
12 13:32
1 13:39
4 13:46
A 13:56
3 13:58
6 14:00
9 14:08
10 14:11
8 14:15
1% 14:16
STAGE 8§
Olivers Mt2
NO. ME
4 52:20
3 52:58
3 53:24
6 53:39
10 54:27
19 55:05
7 55:37
21 56:23
30 56:48
26 5716
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STAGE 3
Givendale
NO. TIME
1 21:58
4 21:59
22 22:03
3 22:22
5 22:28
6 22:33
8 22:45
10 22:54
9 23:04
19 23:11
STAGE 9
Housedale
NO. TIME
4 61:04
3 61:35
5 62:12
6 62:40
10 63:32
19 64:12
7 64:39
21 65:59
30 66:16
26 66:54

STAGE 4
Staindale
NO. TIME
1 29:53
& 30:14
3 30:29
5 30:42
6 30:48
8 31:06
10 31:20
9 31:29
19 31:40
11 31:45
STAGE 10
Duncombe 1
NO. TIME
4 64:02
3 64:35
5 65:17

6 65:50
10 66:37
19 67:23
7 67:49
21 69:20
30 69:34
28 70:07

STAGE 5
Langdale
NO. TIME
4 42:11
3 42:36
5 43:00
6 43:13
10 44:00
19 44:25
11 44:26
7 44:42
21 45:26
30 45:53
STAGE 11
Duncombe 2
NO. TIME
4 66:58
3 67:31
5 68:16
6 68:55
10 69:43
19 T0:44
7 70:53
21 72:32
30 72:49
28 73:16

STAGE 6
HarwoodDale
BOGEY 2:50
NO. TIME

3 2:50

4  2:50

5 250
11 2:50

6 2:51
19 2:53

7 254
10 2:54
12 2:58
2 250
STAGE 6
HarwoodDale
NO. TIME

4 45:01

3 45:26

5 45:50

6 46:04
10 46:54
11 47:16
19 47:18

7 47:36
21 48:25
30 48:53

6
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ARTEMIS EQUIPMENT FOREST STAGES RALLY 1993
BEST ON STAGES UP TO STAGE 11

§§ 1: N Hiorns (12)

85 2: N Hiorns (12)

S§§ 3: D Watson-Clark (4) (stage cleaned)

S8 4: M Grierson (1)

§§ 5: D Watson-Clark (4)

S§ 6: D Manna (3), D Watson-Clark (4), M Rowe (5) & V Wetton (11) (stage cleaned)
§8 7: D Watson-Clark (4)

35S 8

. D Watson-Clark (4)

8% 9: D Mann (3)

§S 10: D Watson-Clark (4)

SS 11: D Mann (3) & D Watson-Clark (4)

BEST ON STAGES UP TO STAGE 11

L =]

No. Driver 1 2 4 5 6 T 8 10
4 D Watson-Clark
3 D Mann

12 N Hiorns

1 M Grierson

5 M Rowe

11 V Welton

10 B Bell

6 S Petch

& § Smith

20 B Lyall

7 M Dodd

19 T Davies

14 M Harrison

9 M Horne

29 S Bradshaw

26 P Mallory

21 G Smith -
30 M Pollard -
28 A Tough - - - -
25 R Forster - - - - -

o e
T R Y

| R R e
PR T == T St R

b L

T T T T S S T TR T T B SO S FE S |
o N B I T |

PR T T O T S e e I N

[ S T T T T T S B T W I, U . B F
[ U = S B R oS I o R o I

P T T R SN S N T R B S

T T U = R = =S R R = o
[
P T T T T S S S VS SR 5 S R

DR T R e S R

P
e =

Note; where several competitors are equal fastest on a stage
all of them are credited with a fastest time for that stage.

RALLY LEADERS

SS1 & 2: N Hiorns (12)
§S3 & 41 M Grierson (1)
S8 5-11: D Watson-Clark (4)

Issued at 20:20 on 25 Sep 93
Results by Tynemouth Computer Services

Page

7

ARTEMIS EQUIPMENT FOREST STAGES RALLY 1993

Cumulative positions after each stage (Including all additional penalties).
'=" indicates same total as car(s) above.
STAG

STAGE CHART

POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 (12 12 1 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
2 1 1 %4 4 3 3 3 3 3 ¥ 3
3 4 4 12 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
4 |20 5 3 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
5 3 3 5 6 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
6 5 6 6 8 19 11 19 19 19 19 19
7 =9 8 10 1 19 7 7 7 7 7
8§ |10 10 10 9 7 7 21 21 21 21 21
9 8 8 9 19 21 21 30 30 30 30 30

10 9= 19 19 11 30 30 28 26 28 28 28
11 |11 11 11 7 28 28 29 28 26= 26 26
12 [19= 7 7 21 29 17=26=129 25 25 25
13 7 28 21 30 17 29 25 25 29 29 29
14 (30 21 30 28 26 26 42 42 24 24 24
15 (28 30 23 17 25 25 24 24 42 42 42
16 (21 23 28 25 42 42 23 23 14 14 14
17 |17 25 25 29 23 32 32 32 40 40 40
18 |25=17 29 26 32 24 40 40 23 23 23
19 [23 26=17 23 24 23 53 14 32 32 32
20 |29 29 26 42 40 40 14 53 53 53 53
21 |24 31 31 24 53 53 37 37 41 41 37
22 |26 24 24 32 14 14 41 41 37 37=41
23 |31 36 42 36 37 37 56 35 12 12 12
24 |40 42 32 40 35 41 35=56 35 35 35
25 [42=32 36 31 41 56 39 39 56 39 39
26 [53=14 40 53 56 35 46 46 39 56 36
27 |32 40 53 37 39 39 55 12 46 46 46
28 [36=53 37 35 46 46 50 55 55 50 50
29 (41 41 35=41 55 55 12 50 50 55 55
30 |56 37 47 56 50 S50 47 47 47 47 47
31 |47 56 41 47 47 47 54= 54 54 54 54
32 |37 35 56 39 49 12 49 49 49 49 64
33 [35 47 39 46 54 49=64 64 64 64 49
34 |39 39 46 14 31 54 51 51 51 51 51
35 |55 46 55 55 12 31 52 52 52 52 52
36 |14 50 54 50 64 64 58 58 58 58 58
37 |46 49 50 54 51 51 69 69 69 69 69
38 (54 54 49 49 52 52 67 61 67 67 67
39 (49 55 52 52 58 58 61 67 61 61 61
40 |50 51 64 64 45 45 65 65 65 65 65
41 |52 52 51 51 67 67 70 70 70 70 70
42 |51 64 14 58 61 61 59 59 59 59 59
43 |64 61 61 61 69 69 71 71 71 71 71
44 |69 S8 58 69 70 70 60 60 60 60 60
45 |61 69 67 67 59 59 75 75 75 75 75
46 |67 67 69 65 65 65 T6 76 T6 T6 T6
47 |65 65 74 12 74 74 77 77 77 771 77
48 |58 70 70 74 71 71 68 68 68 68 68
49 170 59 59 70 60 60

50 |74 74 65 59 75 75

51 (59 71 71 45 76 76

52 |66 60 60 60 77 77

53 |71 72 45 71 68 68

54 |72 75 76 76

55 |75 76 15 75

56 |60 68 68 68

57 (76 66 T7 77

58 |68 45

59 |77 77

60 |45
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ARTEMIS EQUIPMENT FOREST STAGES RALLY 1993

TIME CHART

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage.
"=" indicates same time as car(s) above. Underline indicates cleaned sections.
STAGE

POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1 11
1 |12 12 _4 1 4_3 4 4 3 4 3
2 1 1 1 1 3 3_4= 5 3 4 3 =
3 4 4 3 5 5_5=3 10 5 5 5
4 120 5 8 4 6 _11=10= 6 6 10= 12
5 3 3 12 6=10 6 6 5 7 12 17
6 5 6 5 8 11 19 12 19 10 14 6
7 6= 9= 6 7 14 7 19=12 19 6 10
8 |10 19 10 9 19 10=30 7 14 = 29=
L) 8 10 7 10 7 12 26 21=12 19 28
10 = 11=19 11=21 21 14 26=30 29 25
11 |11 8§ 9 19 29 17 21 30 23 28 23
12 | 19= 14 21 14 26 = 28= 25 21 26 42=
13 7 21 11 30 28 30=23 14 28 25 14
14 14 28=23 17 17 29 42= 29=26 24 11=
15 |30 23 30 21 12 28 24 28 25 30=24
16 |28 7 25 26 30 53 7 23 40 37 30
17 |21 26 29 29 25 25 29= 24= 24 42= 32=
18 |17 31 17 42 32 56= 41=41 41 40 37=
19 |25=30 42 28 42 24 25 42=32 21 39
20 |23 25 31 25 36 36=37 40 35 39 40=
21 (29 29 28 24 40= 42= 53 37 46= 32 4l1=
22 |24 36 24 32=53 41 40 35 37 41=26
23 |26 17 26=36 24 40 35 39 53 53 19
24 |31 42=32=40 23 32 46 55=42 56 50
25 (40 32 40 53=45 37 39 46 39 46 55
26 |42=124 35 56 37 39 55=56 50 35 46
27 |53=40 36=41 41 55 50 32 55 23 56=
28 |32 53 37 37 46 45 56 47 56 54 64=
29 [36=135 53 23 56 46= 69 50=64 49 35
30 |41 37 45 45=35 50 32 69 51 51 53=
31 |56 41=39 39 39 35 54 54 49 64 47
32 |47 45 46=35 50 49= 64 61= 52 47 S5l=
33 |37 47 47=46 55 51 51 64= 47 52= 58=
34 [35 56=55 47 49 54=52 51 67 58=52
35 |39 46 54 55 54 14 47 53 54 65 54
3 |55 39 56 50 58 23=61 52 29 69=69=
37 |46 50= 41 64 51 31=65 67= 58 7T0= 49
38 [54 51 50 51 64=52 49 65 61= 50 65=
39 (49 64 52 49 52 64= 58= 49 69= 59= 61
40 |50 49 49 31 67 67 67=58 65 71 67=
41 |52 54 64 52=69 69 59 59 59 60 59
42 |51 52 58 54 70 61 68 70= 70= 67= 70=
43 |64 58 61 58=59 58 75 60 71 68 7Tl=
44 |69 61 51 69=61=65 70 68 60 75=75
45 |61 55 67 67 47 47 60 75 76 61 60
4 |67 70=74 65 71 70 71 76 68 7T6= 68=
47 |65 71 69 61 65 59 76 71 75 T7=176
48 |58 59 59 59 74 4=77 77 77 55 77
49 (70 60 70 70=60 60
50 |74 67=65 74= 77 T1=
51 |59 69 60 60 75 75
52 |66 74=T71 71 31 77
53 [71 65 76 68 76 6
54 |72 72 77 75= 68 68
55 |75 76 68 76
56 (60 75 14 77
57 |76 68 75 12
58 |68 66
59 |77 77
60 |45
61
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BUYWELL RETAIL PARK CLUBMANS RALLY 1993

AWARD WINNERS
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Position Number

1 123  Chris Barker/Jeff Millward

2 101  Jonathan Kitchen/Nigel Bennett
CLASS C1

1 111  Jason Lepley/Anthony Curry

2 114 Martin Peirson/Paul Daniel

3 130 Huw Reed/Steve Boome
CLASS C2

1 107 Tony Clements/Andy Balfour

2 121  Colin Mason/Andrew Mountford

3 164 Mark Butler/Oliver Knight
CLASS C3

1 148  Darren Wilcox/Mark Wareham

2 122 Malcolm Norris/Malcolm Johnson

3 112  Bernard Nolan/David Everard
CLASS C4

1 104 Wayne Sisson/Neil Sisson

2 125 Howard Wright/T Winter

Lada Challenge Class 1
1

Huw Reed/Steve Boome

Lada Challenge Class 2
1 121

Colin Mason/Andrew Mountford
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Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort
Lada Riva

Honda Civic VTEC
Lada Riva

Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Sierra 4xdtur
Lada Riva

Lada Riva
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BUYWELL RETAIL PARK CLUBMANS RALLY 1993
FINAL RESULTS

NUMBER CREW
101 Jonathan Kitchen/Nigel Bennett
102 Steve Grundy/Chris Grundy
103 David Marshall/Robin Shuttleworth
104 Arnside Ford Motorsport
Wayne Sisson/Neil Sisson
105 Stewart Hymas/Tim Smith
106 Rob Pilcher/Craig Thorle
107 Tony Clements/Andy Ballynur
108 Shaun Doughty/Jonathan Marwood
109 Gary Lambert/Tony Hall
110 Powerpart
Peter Lumsden/Paul Darlington
111 Jason Lepley/Anthony Curry
112 North Humberside Motor Club
Bernard Nolan/David Everard
113 Ti Motor Rally Spares
Philip Gallagher/Mike Gallagher
114 Martin Peirson/Paul Daniel
115 Paul Wildbore/P Collins
116 Julian Jones/Eddie Eagles
117 Craig McIntosh/Alan Andrews
118 Martin Dickinson/Tim Dickinson
119 North Humberside Motor Club
Ken Sturdy/Jane Sturdy
120 Martin Shaw/Ian Prout
121 Colin Mason/Andrew Mountford
122 Malcolm Norris/Malcolm Johnson
123 Chris Barker/Jeff Millward
124 Thomas Hewick/Christopher Riley
125 Howard Wright/T Winter
126 Buccaneer Motor Sports Club
Keith Turner/Steven Ward
127 Christopher Simmons/Russell Benson
128 Chris Bowman/lan Chew
129 FBPMC
David McVay/Barrie Cooper
130 Huw Reed/Steve Boome
131 Chris Haigh/Graham Wilcock
132 Stephen Knee/Michael Knee
133 Nigel Hobson/Tim Hobson
134 North Humberside Motor Club
Robert Pattison/Gavin Heseltine
135 Trackrod Motor Club
Nick Stevens/Paul Scruton
136 Andy Pawley/Andy Howdle
137 Trackmg Motor Club
Matthew Thomas/Anthony Dodd
138 Paul Bellamy/Mark Swallow
139 Ilkley & District Motor Club
Graham Hepworth/lain Tullie
140 Martin Bailey/Paul Pinder
141 South Bank Metor Club
Melvyn Hudson/Roy Bell
142 James Middlebrook/Ray Cleghorn
143 Warwick Cartwright/Peter Hiscocks
144 Leeds Motor Club
Ray Cox/John Brook
145 John Bell/John Shanks
146 Chris Leeming/Lorraine Leeming
147 Andrew Wilson/Roger Bown
148 Darren Wilcox/Mark Wareham
149 David Hutchinson/Eric Hutchinson
150 Keighley & District Motor Club
Stefan Hopkins/Marguerite Doyce
151 Chris Moorhouse/David Leach
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Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 GTi
Hillman Rallye Imp
Honda Civic VTEC
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort RS

Saab 96 V4
Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort

Ford Sierra Cosw
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Lada Riva

Lada Riva

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Sierra 4x4tur

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Opel Manta

Lada Niva

Lada Riva

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk3

Hillman Avenger

Talbot Sunbeam Ti
Peugeot 309 GTi

Ford Escort Mk2
Lada Riva

Lada Riva
Vauxhall Nova SR

Ford Fiesta
Lada Riva
Singer Chamois

Morris Mini
Vauxhall VX2300
Ford Escort
Opel Manta
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort

Opel Manta GTE
Vauxhall Firenza

Class

c2
c3
c3

C4
Cc3
Cc1
c2
c2
Cc3

C3
C1

POSITION
Total Class Overall
54:57 1 2
RETIRED
63:25 9 31
56:05 2 3
RETIRED
64:01 9 34
57:15 2 5
Engine
RETIRED
O.T.L.
58:30 1 7
58:46 3 8
62:24 5 25
59:55 2 17
66:24 12 37
RETIRED
Water Pump S$85
RETIRED
RETIRED
60:07 T 18
58:53 3 9
58:21 2 6
54:51 1 1
59:16 5 11
59:53 3 16
59:27 5 13
Stopped S86
61:50 8 23
RETIRED
61:09 3 21
59:32 6 14
O.T.L.
59:19 4 12
RETIRED
63:16 10 29
59:36 6 15
63:56 11 33
64:12 10 35
60:22 8 19
69:39 12 38
RETIRED
RETIRED
71:47 14 41
61:58 4 24
61:44 4 22
71:12 10 40
RETIRED
56:58 1
RETIRED
0.T.L.
RETIRED
Page 11

BUYWELL RETAIL PARK CLUBMANS RALLY 1993
FINAL RESULTS

NUMBER CREW
152 Julian Carruthers/Mark Carruthers
153 lan Glenister/Matthew Whattam
154 Wakefield & District Motor Club
Dave Hemingway/Simon Boddy
155 Paul Smith/John Fitzgibbobs
156 David Holgate/Peter Ralphs
157 Simon Hales/Julian Broadhurst
158 Mark Clifford/Jeff Nixon
159 Ilkley & District Motor Club
John Thompson/Peter Binks
160 John Fletcher/Tim Jeffrey
161 Alwoodley Motor Club
Neil Howson/Simon Bentley
162 Mark Jackson/Steven Featherstone
163 The Fitness Factory, Brighton
Christopher Wilson/Jeffrey Ashfield
164 Mark Butler/Oliver Kaight
165 Slaithwaite Motor Club
Robert Barker/Chris Hall
166 Alan Garside/Graham Padgett
167 Marie Bass/lan Bass
168 Bob Smith/Bob Stokes
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Ford Escort Mkl
Lada Riva

Ford Escort
Lada Riva

Lada Riva

Ford Escort Mk1
Lada Riva

Skoda 130L
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Peungeot 309 i
Peugeot 205 GTi

Lada 2101

Ford Escort Mk2
Opel Kadett
Vauxhall Nova

Class

c2
Cc1

POSITION
Total Class Overall
RETIRED
63:06 6 28
RETIRED
63:19 7 30
62:40 5 27
RETIRED
RETIRED
T0:52 13 39
62:25 9 26
63:47 8 32
60:23 7 20
RETIRED
59:15 4 10
74:12 15 42
RETIRED
RETIRED
65:58 11 36
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POSITION
Ovall Cls No
1 1 123
2 1 101
3 2 104
4 1 148
5 2 107
6 z 122
7 1 111
8 3 112
9 3 121
10 4 164
11 5 124
12 4 133
13 5 126
14 6 131
15 6 136
16 3 125
17 2 114
18 7 120
19 & 139
20 7 162
21 3 130
22 4 145
23 8 128
24 4 144
25 5 113
26 9 160
27 5 156
28 6 153
29 10 135
30 7 155
31 9 103
32 8 161
B3 11 137
34 9 106
35 10 138
36 11 168
37 12 115
38 12 140
39 13 159
40 10 146
41 14 143
42 15 165

BUYWELL RETAIL PARK CLUBMANS RALLY 1993
FINAL RESULTS IN POSITION ORDER

CREW

Chris Barker/Jeff Millward
Jonathan Kitchen/Nigel Bennett
Wayne Sisson/Neil Sisson

Darren Wilcox/Mark Wareham
Tony Clements/Andy Balfour
Malcolm Norris/Malcolm Johnson
Jason Lepley/Anthony Curry
Bernard Nolan/David Everard
Colin Mason/Andrew Mountford
Mark Butler/Oliver Knight
Thomas Hewick/Christopher Riley
Nigel Hobson/Tim Hobson

Keith Turner/Steven Ward

Chris Haigh/Graham Wilcock
Andy Pawley/Andy Howdle
Howard Wright/T Winter

Martin Peirson/Paul Daniel
Martin Shaw/Ian Prout

Graham Hepworth/lain Tullie
Mark Jackson/Steven Featherstone
Huw Reed/Steve Boome

John Bell/John Shanks

Chris Bowman/lan Chew

Ray Cox/John Brook

Philip Gallagher/Mike Gallagher
John Fletcher/Tim Jeffrey

David Holgate/Peter Ralphs

Ian Glenister/Matthew Whattam
Nick Stevens/Paul Scruton

Paul Smith/John Fitzgibbobs
David Marshall/Robin Shuttleworth
Neil Howson/Simon Bentley
Matthew Thomas/Anthony Dodd
Rob Pilcher/Craig Thorley

Paul Bellamy/Mark Swallow

Bob Smith/Bob Stokes

Paul Wildbore/P Collins

Martin Bailey/Paul Pinder

John Thompson/Peter Binks
Chris Leeming/Lorraine Leeming
Warwick Cartwright/Peter Hiscocks
Robert Barker/Chris Hall
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Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 GTi
Honda Civic VTEC
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort

Lada Riva
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk3
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Peugeot 309 GTi
Ford Sierra 4xdtur
Ford Escort

Lada Riva

Lada Riva

Ford Escort

Lada Riva
Vauxhall VX2300
Opel Manta
Morris Mini

Ford Sierra Cosw
Ford Escort Mk2
Lada Riva

Lada Riva

Talbot Sunbeam Ti
Lada Riva

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Hillman Rallye Imp
Lada Riva
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205 GTi
Vauxhall Nova SR
Skoda 130L

Ford Escort
Singer Chamois
Lada 2101

CLS TOTAL
c4 54:51
c2 54:57
C4 56:05
C3 56:58
c2 57:15
C3 58:21
C1 58:30
C3 58:46
Cc2 58:53
Cc2 59:15
Cc2 59:16
Cc3 59:19
C3 59:27
c2 59:32
Cc3 59:36
C4 59:53
C1 59:55
Cc2 60:07
C2 60:22
C3 60:23
C1 61:09
Cc4 61:44
c3 61:50
C1 61:58
C4 62:24
c2 62:25
C1 62:40
C1 63:06
c2 63:16
C1 63:19
Cc3 63:25
C1 63:47
Cc2 63:56
C1 64:01
C1 64:12
C1 65:58
c2 66:24
C1 69:39
Ci 70:52
C3 T1:12
C1 71:47
C1 74:12
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101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

BUYWELL RETAIL PARK CLUBMANS RALLY 1993

J Kitchen

S Grundy

D Marshall
W Sisson

S Hymas

R Pilcher

T Clements
S Doughty
G Lambert
P Lumsden
I Lepley

B Molan

P Gallagher
M Peirson
P Wildbore
J Jones

C Mclntosh
M Dickinson
K Sturdy

M Shaw

C Mason

M Norris

C Barker

T Hewick

H Wright

K Turner

C Simmons
C Bowman
D McVay

H Reed

C Haigh

S5 Knee

N Hobson
R Pattison
N Stevens

A Pawley
M Thomas
P Bellamy
G Hepworth
M Bailey

M Hudson
J Middlebrook
W Cartwright
R Cox

J Bell

C Leeming
A Wilson

D Wilcox

D Hutchinson
S Hopkins
C Moorhouse
J Carruthers
I Glenister
D Hemingway
P Smith

D Holgate

S Hales

M Clifford
J Thompson
J Fletcher
N Howson
M Jackson
C Wilson

M Butler

R Barker

A Garside

STAGE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ROAD
Cropton Givendale Langdale Olivers Mt
Gale Rigg Staindale  HarwoodDale
848 637 912 906 1331 3:11 432 0:00
9:27 713 10:22 10:30 RETIRED
9:40 12:00 10:08 926 1413  3:23 435 0:00
850  6:52 939 9:09 13:50 313 432 0:00
8:58 6147 928 904 RETIRED
9:56  7:31 10:34 10:49 16:13 343 515 0:00
8:59  6:53 954 913 14:18 325 433 0:00
Engine
9:18  7:00 9:56 9:24 RETIRED
9:31 800 1800 9:52 1523 332 448 O.T.L.
9:23 7206 10:00 9:34 14:15 3:28 444 0:00
9:20  7:04  9:50 9:12 1523 326 431 0:00
837 639 924 908 20:54 314 428 0:00
9:21 715 10:07 945 1505 331 451 0:00
937 701 950 932 1424 T:00 9:00 0:00
RETIRED
8:57 648 9:44  9:05 13:56 Water Pump S§S5
9:38 7:14 RETIRED
9:18 701 947 928 14:11 324 RETIRED
9:26 706 10:00 937 1538 331 449 0:00
9:27 710 10:03 930 1421 324 458 0:00
9:25 708 9:59 928 1421 332 428 0:00
836 631 932 900 1331 312 429 0:00
928 7:09 10:07 937 14147 325 443 0:00
916 6:53 10:12 9124 14011 322 4:35 2:00
9:25 711 10:05 940 14:57 323 446 0:00
8:50 10:09 10:15 9:227 14:09 Stopped 856
9:39 706 12:03 944 1441 330 507 0:00
928 7:03 10:14 947 RETIRED
9:46 7:22 10:17  9:57 15:11 333 503 0:00
9:12  6:55 10:06 940 14:227 3:24 448 1:00
9:52  7:16 11:30 10:00 16:17 342 516 O.T.L.
9:23  7:02 1003 945 1450 331 445 0:00
9:32 7:19 RETIRED
9:58  7:26 1047 10:01 1527 341 456 1:00
9:20 723 10:12 9:37 1439 323 5:02 0:00
9:59  7:33 1044 10:14 1553 345 448 1:00
10:18 744 11:12 1022 1539 349 5:08 0:00
9:42  7:20 10:24 942 1443 337 454 0:00
10:26  12:00 11:53 10:34 1547 3:47 5:12 0:00
RETIRED
RETIRED
1025  7:40 10:42 10:24 1537 342 517 8:00
10:01 7:11  10:16 9:52 16:14 333 451 0:00
9:22  7:00 10:03 924 14142 3:25 448 3:00
9:33 718 10:15 943 26:00 337 446 0:00
9:02 6:45 RETIRED
8:59 7:07 946 914 13:55 3:20 437 0:00
11:48 746 RETIRED
10:18  7:16 10:51 16:00 26:00 4:14 530 O.T.L.
9:57 12:00 12:26 10:24 RETIRED
9:55 7:30 RETIRED
10:13 736 10:58 10:12 1528 338 501 0:00
9:50 7:34 RETIRED
10:06 7:53 10:51 10:18 1521 339 5:11 0:00
10:08 7:30 10:50 10:20 15:14 343 455 0:00
17:00 7:09 RETIRED
9:41  7:14 1031 9559 RETIRED
10:41  7:54 11:31 1043 18:58 354 5:11 2:00
10:11 724 1029 10:07 15:19 344 5:11 0:00
9:57 730 11:13  10:18 1559 345 5:05 0:00
9:44 730 10:14 9:58 14149 325 443 0:00
9:12  6:52 RETIRED
9:32  7:12 10:04 942 14:44 329 432 0:00
10:34  12:00 11:22 1037 16:16  3:59 5:24 4:00
9:50 7:44 10:55 10:14 RETIRED

FINAL RESULTS
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BUYWELL RETAIL PARK CLUBMANS RALLY 1993
FINAL RESULTS

STAGE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ROAD
Cropton Givendale Langdale  Olivers Mt
Gale Rigg Staindale HarwoodDale
167 M Bass RETIRED
168 B Smith 10:53 803 11:10 10:38 16:04 353 517 0:00

BUYWELL RETAIL PARK CLUBMANS RALLY 1993
10 BEST TIMES ON EACH STAGE

STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5
Cropton Gale Rigg Givendale Staindale Langdale
BOGEY 7:30 BOGEY 521 BOGEY 8§13 BOGEY 706 BOGEY 11:30

NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME

123 8:36 123 6:31 101 9:12 123 9:00 101 13:31
113 837 101 6:37 113 9:24 105 9:04 123 13:31
101 8:48 113 6:39 105 928 117 9:05 104 13:50
104  8:50 147  6:45 123 932 101 9:06 148 13:55
127 850 105 6:47 104 939 113 9:08 117 13:56
117 857 117  6:48 117 9:44 104 9:09 127 14:09
105 858 104 6:52 148 946 112 912 119 1411
107 8:59 163 6:52 119 947 107 9:13 125 1411
148 8:59 107 6:53 112 9:50 148 9:14 103 14:13
147 902 125 6:53 115 9:50 109  9:24 111 14:15
STAGE 6 STAGE 7

HarwoodDale Olivers Mt
BOGEY 2:50 BOGEY 3:31
NO. TIME NO. TIME

101 3:11 113 4128
123 312 122 4:28
104 3:13 123 429
113 3:14 112 431
148 320 101 432
125 322 104 432
103 323 164 432
126 323 107 433
136 323 103 435
119 324 125 435

10 LEADING POSITIONS AFTER EACH STAGE

STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5

Cropton Gale Rigg Givendale Staindale Langdale
NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME NO. TIME
123 8:36 123 15:07 101 24:37 123 33:39 123 47:10
113 8:37 113 15:16 123 24:39 101 33:43 101 47:14
101 8:48 101 15:25 113 24:40 113 33:48 104 48:20
104 8:50 104 15:42 105 25:13 105 34:17 148 49:01
127 8:50 105 15:45 104 25:21 104 34:30 107 49:17
117 8:57 117 15:45 117 25:29 117 34:34 119 49:45
105 8:58 147 15:47 107 25:46 107 34:59 111 50:18
107 B:59 107 15:52 148 25:52 148 35:06 131 50:20
148 8:59 163 16:04 119 26:06 112 35:26 122 50:21
147 9:02 148 16:06 131 26:13 119 35:34 115 50:24

STAGE 6 STAGE 7
HarwoodDale Olivers Mt
NO. TIME NO. TIME
123 50:22 123 54:51
101 50:25 101 54:57
104 51:33 104 56:05
148 52:21 148 56:58
107 52:42 107 5218
119 53:09 122 58:21
111 53:46 111 58:30
122 53153 112 58:46
121 53:55 121 58:53
112 54:15 164 59:15
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BUYWELL RETAIL PARK CLUBMANS RALLY 1993
BEST ON STAGES UP TO STAGE 7

: C Barker (123)

: C Barker (123)

: J Kitchen (101)

: C Barker (123)

. 1 Kitchen (101) & C Barker (123)

: J Kitchen (101)

: P Gallagher (113) & M Norris (122)

7]
7]
hJﬂUl:thI—'

BEST ON STAGES UP TO STAGE 7

=
(]

3 4 5 6

-J
oo

No. Driver

123 C Barker
101 J Kitchen
113 P Gallagher
122 M Norris
105 S Hymas
104 W Sisson
117 C McIntosh
148 D Wilcox
127 C Simmons
112 B Nolan
147 A Wilson
164 M Butler
125 H Wright
119 K Sturdy
103 D Marshall
136 A Pawley
126 K Turner
163 C Wilson
107 T Clements
115 P Wildbore
121 C Mason
111 J Lepley
109 G Lambert
145 J Bell

131 C Haigh
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Note: where several competitors are equal fastest on a stage
all of them are credited with a fastest time for that stage.

RALLY LEADERS

51 & 2: C Barker (123)
§S 3 T Kitchen (101)
S8 4-T: C Barker (123)
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BUYWELL RETAIL PARK CLUBMANS RALLY 1993

STAGE CHART

Cumulative positions after each stage (Including all additional penalties).
indicates same total as car(s) above.

n_n

STAGE
POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 17

1 {123 123 101 123 123 123 123
2 113 113 123 101 101 101 101
3 [101 101 113 113 104 104 104
4 [104 104 105 105 148 148 148
5 [27=117 104 104 107 107 107
6 [117 105=117 117 119 119 122
7 [05 147 107 107 111 111 111
8 {07 107 148 148 131 122 112
9 [48=163 119 112 122 121 121
10 147 148 131 119 115 112 164
11 {131 131 109 109 121 124 124
12 [163=125 112=131 112 136 133
13 {25 109 133 122 133 133=126
14 [109 119 115=115=124 126 131
15 [119=145 111 111 136 164 136
16 [12 112 122 120 164 131 125
17 [136=133 120=121 126 114 114
18 14 111 121 133 114 125 120
19 [145 129 126 126 120 120=139
20 [11 120 114 124=139 139 162
21 [133=122 124 114 125 162 130
22 {122 114 129 164 162 130 145
23 [126=126=164 136 130 128 128
24 0120 121 136 129=127 145 144
25 [102 124=102 146 128 144 113
26 {121=115 146 139 160 160 160
27 [124 102 130 144 145 115 156
28 [129=136 158 130 144 156 153
29 110 164 139=158 135 113 135
30 134 128 162 162 156 153 155
31 [164=134 144=102 153 155 103
32 [146 146=106 125 155 135 161
33 115 158 160 160 113 161 137
34 128 139 135 135 143 106 106
35 [03 130 125 128 161 103 138
36 [158 132=156 127 106 138 168
37 (139 144 166 166 138 137 115
38 162 162 161 156 137 168 140

39 N30 154 153 145 103 140 159

40 (154 135=143=106 168 159 146

41 [166=152 128 161 140 146 143

42 132 106 155 153 159 143 165

43 152 161=127 155 146 165

44 106 110 138=143 165

45 ({151 137 137 137

46 [161=166 145 138

47 {135 160 150=168

48 [137 156 168 103

49 144 153 159 159

50 [L55 118 103 140

51 [156 155 140 150

52 f60 138 165 165

53 1153 143

54 138 150

55 [143 159

56 [140 168

57 @65 127

58 Q118 149

59 {159 103

60 (168 140

61 {50 157

62 (149 165

63 Q157
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BUYWELL RETAIL PARK CLUBMANS RALLY 1993
TIME CHART
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage.
"=" indicates same time as car(s) above. Underline indicates cleaned sections.
STAGE
POSN 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

123 123 101 123 101 101 113
113 101 113 105 123=123 122=
101 113 105 117 104 104 123
104 147 123 101 148 113 112
127=105 104 113 117 148 101
17 117 117 104 127 125 104=
105 104 148 112 119 103 164=
107 163=119 107 125=126=107
148=107 112 148 103 136=103
147 125=115=109 111 119 125=
131 131 107 125=107 121=148
163=109 109 145=121 131=124
25 145=122 103 122=107 162=
o9 115 111 127 115 124=111
15 [119=119=120=119 131 145=133
112 133 121 122=136 162=126
17 [36=129 133=121 128 112 146=
18 [114 112 145=115 145 111 110
19 [45 111 164 111 139 164 131=
20 11 120=126 120 164 128 137=
21 [133=128=131 124=124 114 145=
22 [122 148 114 136=162 120=120
23 [126=122 124=126 133 133=114
24 [120 124 103 131=126 110 144=
25 p0Z 157=125 139 114 122=139
26 [121=121 136=164=130 130 156
27 124 126 129 146 156 144=135
28 [129=144=162=128 160 139 121
29 [110 164 127 114 155 146=153
30 p34 102 146=133=110 153 136
31 [164=118 144 129 112=155 130
32 146 158=130 110 135 135 161
33 115 114 102 144=153 132 128
34 (118 132 139 130 143 143=138
35 [128 150=160 162 120 106 155
36 [103 146 158 158 138 156=159=
37 [158 134 106 132 140 160 160=
38 [139 139 143 135 137 137 140
39 162 130 137 160 161 161=106
40 [130 136 135 153 168 140 132
41 [154 160 156 137 106 138 143
42 [166=135 150 166=144 168 168=
43 [132 152 155=155 165 159 165
44 1152 156=166 161=132 1635 150
45 [106 161=153 156 159 150 115
46 {151 162=168 138 113 115

47 [61=106 138 143 146

48 [135 137 161 151=150=

49 1137 154 165 102

50 [144 153 132 140

51 [155 143 159 165

52 [156 138 140 168

53 [160 166=128 159

54 1153 149 151 106

55 [138 155 110 150

56 [L50=159

57 {143 110

58 140 168

59 165 127

60 [159 103

61 (168 140=

62 [149 151=

63 (157 165=
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